
Essex County and Educational  
Opportunity Fund (EOF)
Johanna Ordonez
jordonez@fdu.edu
201-692-7341 | 201-321-7296 (cell)

Middlesex and Somerset Counties
Evan Plaza
e.plaza@fdu.edu
 973-443-8904 | 201-364-6066 (cell)

Each of our admissions counselors serve schools and students by region.  
You can find the contact information for your counselor below or by visiting 
fdu.edu/counselor. We are here to help in any way! 
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Bergen County 
James Brennan
brennanj@fdu.edu
201-692-2519 | 201-321-8486 (cell)

Ocean, Monmouth, Atlantic,  
Cape May Counties
Nicole Russo
n.russo1@fdu.edu
973-443-8909 | 973-309-5890 (cell)

Hunterdon, Morris and Warren Counties
Samantha Bell
smbell@fdu.edu
973-443-8906 | 201-321-8893 (cell)

Union County 
Danielle Balsamo
dbalsamo@fdu.edu
973-443-8902 | 201-321-8498 (cell)

Hudson County  
Marco Bermudez
m.bermudez@fdu.edu
201-692-7313 | 201-815-7506 (cell)

NEW JERSEY

See other side for counselors serving  
New York and other out-of-state regions.

Burlington, Camden, Cumberland,  
Gloucester, Mercer and Salem Counties
Haylee Berry
h.berry@fdu.edu
973-443-8911 | 973-309-4051 (cell)

Passaic and Sussex Counties  
Shatiek Billups
s.billups@fdu.edu
201-692-7315 | 201-561-2951 (cell)
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Pennsylvania, Maryland,  
Delaware and Virginia 
Sean Grundy
s.grundy@fdu.edu
973-443-8907 | 973-309-5711 (cell)

Connecticut, Massachusetts,  
Maine, New Hampshire, Rhode Island  
and Vermont
Kirsty Nicole Bocado
k.bocado@fdu.edu
201-692-2559 | 201-414-1253 (cell)

Long Island
Kirsty Nicole Bocado
k.bocado@fdu.edu
201-692-2559 | 201-414-1253 (cell)

Upstate New York and  
Boroughs of New York City 
Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens 
Jessica Talmadge 
j.talmadge@fdu.edu
201-692-7323 | 551-237-6753 (cell)

Richmond County
James Brennan
brennanj@fdu.edu
201-692-2519 | 201-321-8486 (cell)

NEW YORK NEW ENGLAND AND MID-ATLANTIC STATES

FDU Hispanic Center
Latino Promise and HACER
Israel Delgado
israel@fdu.edu
201-692-7346 | 201-638-3117 (cell)

Alexa Perez
pereza@fdu.edu
201-692-7308 (Metropolitan Campus)
973-443-8900 (Florham Campus)

LATINO STUDENTS 
NATIONWIDE

UNIVERSITY DIRECTOR OF 
UNDERGRADUATE ADMISSIONS


